
1 HINAKO KATAYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

19 100.53 53.07 47.46 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 7.791 2 1 1 1

2 3Lo+2A+SEQ 6.56 0.65 7.212 2 1 1 1

3 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.513 2 3 3 3

4 3Lz< < 4.72 -0.47 4.25-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

5 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.77 4.071 1 3 3 3

7 3S 4.73 X 0.00 4.730 0 0 0 0

8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.85-1 0 1 2 2

9 3Lo+2T+2Lo< < 8.32 X -0.16 8.16-1 -1 0 0 0

10 2A 3.63 X 0.55 4.182 2 2 1 1

11 FSSp4 3.00 0.70 3.703 2 3 2 2

49.46 53.07

Skating Skills 1.60 6.086.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00

Transitions 1.60 5.756.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75

Performance 1.60 6.086.50 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.00

Composition 1.60 5.836.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.926.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00

47.46

2 ARISA KAMOI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

24 97.22 51.75 45.47 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T+2Lo 8.90 0.59 9.490 1 1 1 1

2 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.33 6.530 1 1 1 0

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 1

4 2Fe e 1.44 -0.72 0.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 2 1 1 1

6 3Lo 5.39 X 0.65 6.041 2 2 1 1

7 3Lz 6.49 X 0.59 7.081 1 2 1 1

8 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 1 2

9 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 1 1 0 -1

10 3T 4.62 X 0.56 5.182 1 2 1 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.513 3 2 3 4

48.14 51.75

Skating Skills 1.60 5.836.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.75

Transitions 1.60 5.425.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.836.25 6.50 5.50 5.75 5.50

Composition 1.60 5.676.25 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.676.50 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.25

45.47
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3 Marin OKAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

23 93.70 50.10 43.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+3T 7.50 0.70 8.201 3 3 1 1

2 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.882 2 2 1 2

3 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 2 1 1 2

5 2Lz+2A+SEQ 4.32 0.22 4.540 1 1 0 1

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.402 1 1 1 2

7 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.60-1 0 1 0 0

8 3F! ! 5.83 X -0.71 5.12-2 -1 -1 -1 -2

9 3S<+2T+2Lo < 7.08 X -0.34 6.74-1 0 -1 -1 -2

10 3S 4.73 X 0.43 5.161 1 0 1 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.63 3.332 2 2 3 3

48.26 50.10

Skating Skills 1.60 5.676.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.255.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.585.75 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.50

Composition 1.60 5.335.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.425.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.50

43.60

4 NONOKA ISE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

16 82.49 40.09 42.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 3.400 0 0 0 0

2 1A+2T 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 0 0 0

3 3Lo 4.90 0.49 5.391 1 1 1 1

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.61 3.212 3 3 2 1

5 3F! ! 5.30 -0.35 4.95-1 -1 1 -1 0

6 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.642 1 1 1 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 1 1

8 3S<< << 1.43 X -0.61 0.82-5 -5 -5 -4 -3

9 2A 3.63 X 0.22 3.851 1 1 0 0

10 3S+2T*+2Lo * 6.60 X 0.00 6.60-1 0 0 0 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 0 1 2 2

38.76 40.09

Skating Skills 1.60 5.425.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25

Transitions 1.60 5.085.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.255.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.255.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.506.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50

42.40
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5 Nana MURAOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

17 80.18 41.04 40.14 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 1 1 1

2 3S 4.30 0.14 4.440 1 1 0 0

3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.14 1.96-1 -1 0 -1 0

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 2 1 1 1

5 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 4.932 1 1 1 1

6 3T+2T+2Lo 7.92 X -0.14 7.780 -1 0 0 -1

7 3T 4.62 X 0.14 4.760 1 0 0 1

8 2Lz!+2A<+SEQ ! 4.17 X -1.32 2.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.770 0 1 1 1

10 SSp4 2.50 0.25 2.752 0 1 1 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 2 1 1 1

40.81 41.04

Skating Skills 1.60 5.005.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.754.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.75

Performance 1.60 5.175.25 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.005.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.175.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.25

40.14

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

6 sayaka utamura

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

20 78.63 38.90 39.73 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.07 2.171 0 1 0 0

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 1 0 0 0

3 FCCoSp4V 2.63 0.00 2.631 0 0 0 0

4 StSq1 1.80 0.06 1.861 0 1 0 0

5 3T+2T 5.50 0.14 5.641 0 1 0 -1

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 1 1 1 1

7 3S< < 3.44 -0.34 3.10-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

8 2A 3.63 X -0.99 2.64-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 2Lz+2Lo<+2Lo< < 5.30 X -0.49 4.81-2 -2 -2 -3 -4

10 3T< < 3.70 X -0.34 3.36-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

11 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.243 1 2 2 2

39.90 38.90

Skating Skills 1.60 5.085.50 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.674.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 5.005.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50

Composition 1.60 5.005.25 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.085.50 5.50 5.25 4.50 4.25

39.73
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7 CHIYONO  NAGAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

18 77.48 38.09 40.39 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+1T 4.60 -1.26 3.34-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 1 1 0 0

3 2F 1.80 -0.12 1.68-1 0 0 -1 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 1

5 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 0 1 0 0

6 3T< < 3.70 X -1.68 2.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2F+2T+2Lo 5.28 X 0.00 5.280 1 0 0 0

8 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 2 1 1 2

9 2A 3.63 X 0.22 3.851 1 1 0 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 1 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 1 2 2 1

39.21 38.09

Skating Skills 1.60 5.086.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.835.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50

Performance 1.60 5.005.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75

Composition 1.60 5.085.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.256.00 5.50 5.50 4.50 4.75

40.39

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

8 Maria Egawa

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

22 76.47 37.47 42.00 3.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-3.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

3 2A 3.30 0.11 3.411 0 1 0 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 1 1 2 2

6 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 7.791 1 1 0 1

7 2A 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 1

9 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.43 6.591 1 0 1 1

10 3F<! ! 4.66 X -2.12 2.54-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.640 2 1 1 1

39.85 37.47

Skating Skills 1.60 5.426.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25

Transitions 1.60 5.175.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75

Performance 1.60 5.085.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00

Composition 1.60 5.335.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.255.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25

42.00

Time violation:  -1.00 Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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9 Ayane Tamura

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

13 72.98 37.12 35.86 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.52 3.40-1 -1 -2 -1 -2

2 3T< < 3.36 -1.57 1.79-5 -5 -4 -4 -5

3 3F< < 4.24 -1.56 2.68-4 -3 -4 -3 -4

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 2.430 0 1 -2 -2

6 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 4.931 1 1 1 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 -1

8 3T+2T+2Lo< < 7.55 X -0.42 7.13-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

9 2S 1.43 X -0.22 1.21-2 -2 -2 -1 -1

10 2A+1A+SEQ 3.87 X 0.00 3.870 1 0 0 0

11 LSp4 2.70 0.18 2.881 0 0 1 1

40.77 37.12

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.254.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.584.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.334.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

35.86

10 Mao TANIMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

14 72.61 33.95 38.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.55 3.852 2 2 1 1

2 1Lz 0.60 -0.28 0.32-4 -5 -3 -5 -5

3 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 0 0 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.730 1 1 0 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 1 1 0 0

6 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 LSp1 1.50 0.00 1.50-1 0 0 0 0

8 2A 3.63 X -0.11 3.52-1 0 0 0 -1

9 2Lz!+2Lo ! 4.18 X -0.35 3.83-1 -2 -2 -1 -2

10 2F+2T+2Lo 5.28 X 0.00 5.28-1 0 0 0 0

11 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 1 0 0

34.39 33.95

Skating Skills 1.60 4.925.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.835.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.835.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.085.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25

38.66
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11 Sakiko IKEDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

21 72.42 33.75 38.67 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP=Jump repetition

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -1.26 2.94-3 -3 -3 -3 -4

2 3T+REP 2.94 -0.70 2.24-1 -1 -2 -2 -2

3 2A+2T 4.60 0.11 4.711 1 0 0 0

4 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.561 1 0 1 0

5 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 2.510 0 1 -1 -1

6 2A 3.30 0.22 3.521 1 1 0 0

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1

8 2Lz+1Eu+2S 4.29 X -0.07 4.220 1 0 -1 -1

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 1 0 0 0

10 2Lz+2T 3.74 X -0.42 3.32-2 -2 -3 -2 -2

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

35.54 33.75

Skating Skills 1.60 4.926.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.675.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.926.50 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.835.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.836.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50

38.67

12 Riko NAKAGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

6 69.95 36.76 33.19 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.920 1 1 1 1

2 3S 4.30 -0.43 3.87-1 -2 0 -1 -1

3 2A< < 2.64 -0.26 2.38-1 -1 0 -1 -2

4 3T 4.20 0.00 4.201 0 0 0 0

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.730 0 1 1 2

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.52 2.08-1 -1 -2 -3 -3

7 2F+2Lo 3.85 X -0.06 3.790 0 -1 0 -1

8 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.860 1 1 1 1

9 2Lz+1Eu<<+2S << 3.74 X -0.63 3.11-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.21 2.10-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

11 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2.722 0 1 1 2

37.64 36.76

Skating Skills 1.60 4.334.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.834.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.334.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.084.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.174.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25

33.19
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13 Nagomi IDESHITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

11 68.74 34.07 34.67 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S< < 3.44 -0.92 2.52-3 -2 -3 -2 -4

2 2A 3.30 0.22 3.521 1 2 0 0

3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.28 1.82-2 -1 -1 -1 -2

4 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 1 1 0 0

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 2.77-1 0 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 1 0 1

7 2F+2Lo< < 3.48 X -0.42 3.06-2 -3 -2 -1 -3

8 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2.091 1 1 1 2

9 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.21 3.53-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 2F+2Lo+2T< < 4.99 X -0.18 4.81-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 1 1 1 1

34.95 34.07

Skating Skills 1.60 4.424.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.083.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.424.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.254.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50

34.67

14 KOYUKI  YOKOTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

15 64.98 31.17 34.81 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.14 5.740 2 1 0 0

2 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1

3 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 1 0 0 0

5 StSq2 2.60 -0.26 2.34-1 -2 -1 -1 -1

6 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 1 -1 0 0

8 1S 0.44 X -0.11 0.33-4 -3 -3 -2 -2

9 2A+1Eu+2S<< << 4.62 X -1.65 2.97-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.21-3 0 0 0 0

11 FCCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 2.80-1 0 1 -1 -1

34.63 31.17

Skating Skills 1.60 4.585.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.174.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.174.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.424.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.424.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00

34.81

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Chu-Shikoku-Kyushu Regional

Sep. 26 - 29, 2019
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15 Hikaru Hamamoto

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

12 64.26 31.07 33.19 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -1.32 1.98-4 -4 -4 -4 -4

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.26 2.18-5 -4 -4 -3 -2

3 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.34 4.40-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.531 1 1 1 1

5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 0

6 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.900 1 0 0 0

7 2A< < 2.90 X -0.26 2.64-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

8 2Lz+2Lo< < 3.81 X -0.42 3.39-1 -2 -2 -2 -3

9 2F!+2Lo<+2T< ! 4.62 X -0.60 4.02-4 0 -3 -3 -5

10 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 2.43-1 0 0 -1 -1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.501 0 0 0 0

35.21 31.07

Skating Skills 1.60 4.334.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.923.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.334.25 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.083.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.083.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50

33.19

16 Mikoto Mori

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

2 63.54 30.95 33.59 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T<< << 4.70 -1.29 3.41-4 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 2.510 0 1 -1 -2

4 LSp2 1.90 -0.13 1.77-1 -1 0 0 -1

5 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 1 1 0 0

6 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 1 1 0 0

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1

8 2Lo+1Lo 2.42 X -0.17 2.25-1 -2 -1 -1 -1

9 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X -0.18 3.780 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 1 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 1 1 1 1

33.70 30.95

Skating Skills 1.60 4.334.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.083.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.334.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.084.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.174.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00

33.59

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Chu-Shikoku-Kyushu Regional

Sep. 26 - 29, 2019
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17 Takane Kawabata

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

10 61.25 26.71 34.54 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S 1.30 -0.26 1.04-2 -2 -2 -2 -1

2 2Lze e 1.68 -0.50 1.18-4 -3 -3 -3 -2

3 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.981 1 0 1 1

4 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 4.601 0 0 0 0

5 LSp2 1.90 0.13 2.031 0 0 1 2

6 2S 1.30 -0.17 1.130 -1 -2 -1 -2

7 2A< < 2.90 X -0.26 2.64-1 -1 -1 -1 -3

8 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 3.100 0 0 1 1

9 2F+2Lo<+2T < 4.91 X -0.18 4.73-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

10 2F 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-1 0 -1 -1 -1

11 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.23 2.48-1 1 1 1 1

27.62 26.71

Skating Skills 1.60 4.424.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.084.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.424.75 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.254.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.425.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50

34.54

18 Mao OMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

8 57.84 28.64 31.20 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -1.21 2.09-3 -3 -4 -4 -5

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lz!+2Lo ! 3.80 -0.21 3.59-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.201 2 0 0 1

5 StSq1 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 0 1 1 1

8 2A 3.63 X -0.55 3.08-1 -1 -2 -2 -2

9 2F+2T+2Lo< < 4.91 X -0.18 4.73-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

10 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.21 3.53-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

11 LSp2 1.90 -0.13 1.770 -1 -1 0 -1

32.18 28.64

Skating Skills 1.60 4.084.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.583.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25

Performance 1.60 4.004.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 3.924.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.924.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75

31.20

Costume/Prop violation: (1 of 6)

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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19 Ririka Ohtani

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 57.42 24.49 32.93 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S< < 3.44 -1.15 2.29-3 -4 -4 -3 -3

2 2A< < 2.64 -0.62 2.02-1 -3 -2 -2 -3

3 2A 3.30 -0.66 2.64-1 -2 -3 -2 -2

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

5 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 2.511 0 0 -1 -1

6 2Lze e 1.68 -0.50 1.18-3 -3 -3 -3 -2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 2.90-2 0 -1 0 0

8 2F+2T 3.41 X -0.12 3.29-1 -1 0 0 -1

9 2F 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 2S 1.43 X -0.13 1.30-2 -1 0 -1 -1

11 LSp2 1.90 0.06 1.96-1 0 0 1 1

27.98 24.49

Skating Skills 1.60 4.334.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.834.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.174.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.084.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.174.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00

32.93

20 YUI KOUNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

5 56.51 24.37 32.14 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<+2T < 3.94 -0.26 3.68-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

2 FCCoSp1 2.00 0.07 2.070 1 1 0 -2

3 2A< < 2.64 -0.26 2.38-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

4 3S<< << 1.30 -0.39 0.91-4 -3 -3 -3 -3

5 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 1 0 0

6 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2.091 1 0 1 1

7 StSq1 1.80 -0.12 1.680 -1 0 -1 -1

8 2F<+2Lo<+2T<< << 3.52 X -0.72 2.80-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2Lz<!+2Lo< ! 3.34 X -0.56 2.78-4 -3 -3 -3 -5

10 2Lz<! ! 1.85 X -0.34 1.51-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 2.67-2 0 1 1 2

26.59 24.37

Skating Skills 1.60 4.253.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.673.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 4.083.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.923.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.173.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25

32.14

Chu-Shikoku-Kyushu Regional
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21 Aoi Sato

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

9 52.76 21.76 32.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S<+1T < 3.84 -1.38 2.46-1 -4 -4 -4 -4

2 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 2.11-1 -2 -2 -2 -5

3 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.18 3.32-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

4 FCCoSp2V 1.88 -0.38 1.50-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2A< < 2.90 X -0.26 2.64-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

7 2Lze e 1.85 X -0.45 1.40-3 -3 -2 -3 -2

8 LSp1 1.50 0.10 1.600 0 1 1 1

9 StSq1 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 1 0 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.20-1 0 1 1 1

26.19 21.76

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.833.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.833.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.923.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.174.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25

32.00

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

22 Sakurako Nakao

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

1 52.49 25.10 28.39 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F+1Eu+2S 3.60 -0.12 3.480 0 -1 -1 -1

3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 -1

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 2.690 1 1 0 -1

5 2F+2T< < 2.84 -0.24 2.60-1 -2 -1 -1 -3

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.30 1.500 -1 -2 -2 -3

7 2A 3.63 X -0.99 2.64-3 -3 -3 -3 -4

8 LSp1 1.50 -0.15 1.35-1 -1 -3 -1 -1

9 2Lze+2T< e 2.99 X -0.67 2.32-4 -4 -4 -4 -5

10 2A< < 2.90 X -0.26 2.64-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 1 0 0 0

29.42 25.10

Skating Skills 1.60 3.753.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.333.25 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.583.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.503.75 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.584.00 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.25

28.39

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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23 YunanoTABATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

3 50.20 21.81 28.39 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 2.11-2 -2 -4 -1 -2

2 2A< < 2.64 -1.06 1.58-4 -4 -4 -4 -4

3 1Lz! ! 0.60 -0.12 0.48-4 -2 -2 -2 -2

4 LSp2 1.90 -0.57 1.33-1 -3 -4 -3 -3

5 StSq1 1.80 -0.36 1.44-1 0 -2 -3 -3

6 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 2S+2Lo<< << 1.98 X -0.48 1.50-5 -3 -4 -3 -4

8 2F+2Lo<< << 2.53 X -0.66 1.87-4 -3 -4 -3 -4

9 2Lz+2T<+2T < 4.88 X -0.28 4.60-1 -1 -3 -1 -2

10 FSSp2 2.30 0.08 2.381 1 0 0 -1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 2.900 0 -2 0 -1

26.07 21.81

Skating Skills 1.60 3.834.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.253.25 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.583.75 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.583.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.503.75 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.50

28.39

24 Yumiko Yamate

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

4 49.03 19.90 30.13 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.44 0.66-3 -4 -5 -4 -4

2 2F+2T<< << 2.20 -0.78 1.42-4 -5 -5 -4 -4

3 2S< < 1.04 -0.10 0.94-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

4 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 2.25-1 0 -2 -1 -1

5 StSq1 1.80 -0.48 1.320 -2 -3 -3 -3

6 2A<< << 1.10 -0.33 0.77-3 -3 -4 -3 -3

7 2Lz+2Lo 4.18 X 0.00 4.180 0 0 0 0

8 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.061 1 1 2 2

9 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 -1

10 2Lze+2T<< e 2.29 X -0.84 1.45-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 FSSp1 2.00 -0.13 1.87-1 0 -1 0 -1

22.89 19.90

Skating Skills 1.60 3.923.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.503.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.833.75 3.75 3.00 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.753.75 3.75 3.00 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.834.00 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.75

30.13

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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